Impact
Probable

Risk factor -50% -25% scenario (*) 25% 50%
CME shares in BRL (2,413,601) (1,217,885) (22,169) 1,173,547 2,369,263
Share price in USD 45.09 67.64 90.18 112.73 135.27
Bolsa de Comercio de

Santiago shares in BRL (24,074) (11,829) 417 12,662 24,908
Share price in CLP 1,109,442 1,664,163 2,218,884 2,773,605 3,328,326

(*) Share prices were calculated based on future price for the next three months obtained by Bloomberg.

The possible impacts shown by the sensitivity analysis would affect equity, net of taxes.

Interest rate risk
This risk arises from the possibility that fluctuations in interest rates could affect the fair value of BM&FBOVESPA’s financial
instruments.

• Floating-rate position

As a financial investment policy and considering the need for immediate liquidity with the least possible impact from interest rate
fluctuations, BM&FBOVESPA maintains its financial assets and liabilities substantially indexed to floating interest rates.

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis on possible impacts of a change of 25% and 50% on the probable scenario for the
CDI/Selic rate, for the next three months.

Impact
Scenario Scenario Probable Scenario Scenario

Risk factor -50% -25% scenario (*) 25% 50%
CDI 38,636 57,223 75,359 93,069 110,376

CDI rate 7.26% 10.88% 14.51% 18.14% 21.77%

Impact
Scenario Scenario Probable Scenario Scenario

Risk factor -50% -25% scenario (*) 25% 50%
Selic 31,330 46,393 61,085 75,428 89,439

Selic rate 7.38% 11.06% 14.75% 18.44% 22.13%

(*) CDI and SELIC indexes were calculated based on future interest rates for the next three months obtained by Bloomberg.

• Fixed-rate position

Part of BM&FBOVESPA’s financial investments  and marketable securities bears fixed interest rates, resulting in a net exposure to
such rates. However, in terms of percentage, their effects on the portfolio are not considered material.

Currency risk

This risk arises from the possibility of fluctuations in exchange rates on product, services and financial instruments in foreign
currency having an impact on the related amounts in local currency.

In addition to the amounts payable and receivable in foreign currencies, including interest payments on the senior unsecured notes in